Page 1 of 5 Revised: 7-Jan-14
SMD SMD SMD SMD Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
CDRH2D14B/LD
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically shielded.
• L×W×H:3.2×3.2×1.55mm Max.
• Product weight: 47mg(Ref.)

Land pattern and Schematics - [mm]
 4.31.31.3 1.7
（1.2μH～3.9μH） （4.7μH～39.0μH）
φ2.2
Electrode※2 3.31.55 MAX.1.4※1 3.0±0.2 ※13.0±0.2
※2 1.0
1
2
2
1
Page 2 of 5 Revised: 7-Jan-14
SMD SMD SMD SMD Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
CDRH2D14B/LD
Electrical Characteristics
※1  Inductance measuring condition: at 100 kHz.※2 Saturation current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 65% of it's nominal value.※3 Temperature rise current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △T＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃)
0.350.160.241.04(0.83)39.0±20％ＬCDRH2D14B/LDNP-390MC
0.410.180.260.78(0.61)33.0±20％ＫCDRH2D14B/LDNP-330MC
0.430.200.280.68(0.54)27.0±20％ＪCDRH2D14B/LDNP-270MC
0.470.220.310.57(0.45)22.0±20％ＩCDRH2D14B/LDNP-220MC
0.540.250.360.46(0.37)18.0±20％ＰCDRH2D14B/LDNP-180MC
0.590.270.380.39(0.31)15.0±20％ＨCDRH2D14B/LDNP-150MC
0.640.300.430.34(0.27)12.0±20％ＧCDRH2D14B/LDNP-120MC
0.760.330.470.25(0.20)10.0±20％ＦCDRH2D14B/LDNP-100MC
0.850.360.500.24(0.19)8.2±30％ＯCDRH2D14B/LDNP-8R2NC
0.970.400.560.19(0.15)6.8±30％ＥCDRH2D14B/LDNP-6R8NC
1.100.450.600.14(0.11)5.6±30％ＮCDRH2D14B/LDNP-5R6NC
1.130.500.710.13(0.10)4.7±30％ＤCDRH2D14B/LDNP-4R7NC
1.300.520.75109m(87m)3.9±30％ＭCDRH2D14B/LDNP-3R9NC
1.350.570.7894m(75m)3.3±30％ＣCDRH2D14B/LDNP-3R3NC
1.500.650.8892m(73m)2.7±30％ＢCDRH2D14B/LDNP-2R7NC
1.600.701.0082m(65m)2.2±30％ＡCDRH2D14B/LDNP-2R2NC
1.900.801.1060m(48m)1.8±30％ＳCDRH2D14B/LDNP-1R8NC
2.100.901.2049m(39m)1.5±30％ＲCDRH2D14B/LDNP-1R5NC
2.501.001.3035m(28m)1.2±30％ＱCDRH2D14B/LDNP-1R2NC
at 100℃at 20℃ Temperature
Rise Current
(A)  ※3
Saturation Current（A）※2